COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

[’Uﬁ//:-; -!33{50 Vs Shannen A aras [ﬂémﬁfi f’"
vo. 116~ M No__ 3N =93 D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: DECEMBER 17. 2014 @ 9:00AM__

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s Ho5h35
POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s Yd.63 .\

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS $

) 7 (/.I :
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $ '9/7) / {é

PURCHASER(S):_ /M Ae, 4 [An ad

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

T
F i

I .
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): ;[ [ fn /7 (/e ep—
TOTAL DUE: s 4,73,
LESS DEPOSIT: g /55000
DOWN PAYMENT: $

Py
TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s S23, 1L




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
T Plaintiff Defendant i
WELLS FARGO VS, SHANNON LABOUR
JAMIN LABOUR
L ]
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, December 17, 201
PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP . .
Writ of No.: 2013Cv211
ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION fit of Execution No
SUITE 1400 1617 JFK BLVD Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814
Location of the real estate: 3480 OLD BERWICK ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Sheriff Costs
Advertising Sale {Newspaper) $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50
Crying Sale $10.00
Docketing $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs $30.00
Posting Handbill _ $15.00
Press Enterprise inc. _ $1,08564
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00
Sheriffs Deed $35.00
Solicitor Services $75.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service $195.00
Service Mileage $10.00
Distribution Form $25.00
Copies $6.50
Natary Fee $20.00
Tax Claim Search $5.00
Surcharge $140.00
Total Sheriff Costs $1,899.64
Municipal Costs
Sewer $164.69
Total Municipal Costs $164.69
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees $687.00
Total Distribution Costs $67.00
Grand Total: $2,131.33

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated accarding to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

lvania, 17815, (570} 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)

Tk

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Penn



1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Onc Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000
Fax #: 215-568-7616
Kinyon.Lanier@phclanhallinan.com

KINYON LANIER
{.cgal Assistant,

January 31. 2015

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse
PO Box 380

W. Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: SITANNON M. LABOUR
JTAMIN ). LABOUR
3460 OL.D BERWICK ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-3344
2013-Cv-211

Dear Sir or Madam:
Please assign the bid on the above captioned property, which was knocked down to the law firm of Phelan
[allinan Diamond & Jones, LLP as “attorney-on-the-writ,” please prepare the Sheriff's Deed to WELLS

FARGO BANK, N.A., 3476 STATEVIEW BOULEVARD. FORT MILL, §C 29715,

Imclosed are two (2) transter Lax affidavits rellecting the assigmment. and a stamped seli-addressed envelope
lor your convenienee,

Thank ypu in advance for your cooperation in this matter.

T Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP

o WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A FH i B{ORD2]



REY BT EX{LD 1) RECORDER'S USE ONLY

REALTY TRANSFER TAY | S0t fud

: ; : Book Numlior
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANTA STATEMENT OF VALUE

DEFARTMENT OF REVENLE Papre Number
BUREAL OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DIERT, 2H06603
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0603

See Reverse for Instructions | ' Roverded

Complete each secnow a ml fale in duplivate with Recorders of Deeds when (17 che Sl vabuefconaidenzti
(i tax cxemplion is claimed. TFwere space is neaded, please wiac additivnal sheews. A Sutement ol Vel
faruly wedationship or public wility vasement. However, it is recommended that 2 SO% aceomymny 2l dociinents JIﬂJ for rscordig,

A. CORRESPONDENT - All inguires may be directed 1o the following person:

Name Telephone Number:
_ Phelan Talinan Diamond & Jones, LLP - B 215-563-7G00

Maling Address (Clly State | ZIF Code

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1430, Ooce Penn Center Plaza | Philadelphia ) ) PaA 19103

R TRANSFER DATA

Lrare u[ Acceprance of Docwment _2_,(1_[ !r T T

Cirant Drfs}lficssur{s) Telephane Number: Granter{s)/T.esseels) ] Telephone Numnber:

Timonthy Chamhberlain {5707 389-3622 WELLS FARGO BANK. N.A.

Muihing Address Maiting Auddress T

PO Rox 380 , W. Main Street 76 STATEVIEW BOULEVARD

City State | ZIF Code City State | 7P Code

Bloomsinrg Pa 17815 FORD MILL H(C 29715

. REAL ESTATE LOCATION .

Straer Address iy, Township, Boroogh

3460 OLD BERWICK ROAT, BLOOMSERIRG, PA SCOTT TOWNSHIX

17815-3344

oy Schoel Dhstrict T T T ' Parcel Number

COLUMBIA BLOOMSBURG 314 1-023-00,000

D. _ VALUATION DATA . e

Way transaction part of an assignment or relocation? Y BN e

1. Actual Cash Consideration 2 (her Consideration 13 Total Considiration

$2,131.33 {winning hid) + -l =$2,131.33

4. County Assessed Value 5. Common Level Ratin Factor v, Fair Market Value T
$27,928.00 X 3.61 = $100,820.08

E. EXEMPTION DATA — Refer to instructions for exemption statos.

ld-;?gﬁ%%%?é Exemption {aimed II:.l;ii;i'ecrm:.nmgc of Granlor's Inlerest in Real . Parcuntags of Grantor's Interest in Real Estate

100% 1%

. Check Appropriale Box Below for Exemplivn Cluimed.
WAl ar amleslate suceession

Fstare Fite Number

Name of Deceden
Teansfer to s Trust (Altach comphete copy of st agreement identifving all beneliciuries.)
Transler {rom a lewsl, Dite of transfer inte the trust

/I I iy

If vust was amended attach a copy of orngial and amended s,
Transfer helween principal and apenrfstraw party, (Atach complete copy of apency/straw party agresinent.)

Transfier Lo the Cammeomwealtbn, twe United States and Instrementadnies by i), dedication., eondetinaton or in beu ol condamaation.
{If condemnation or in liew of condemuation, atach copy of resolution )

Transier trom mongagor 1o a holder of a mortgage in detaule

fAtuch copy of mortryee and nolefssignment)

Coreective confirmatory decd, {Avach comnplete copy of the privr deed being comected or confirmed )

00

>4

Slatutory eorpurate consolidation. merge, or division (Adlach copy of atiicles)
“Other (Flease explain exemption claimed, of other thar listed abowve.

(]

Under PenalGes of law, l/I/m:l:?m: that I have examined this Statement, including accempanying information, and to the best of my

knowledge and beligl, ifAs frue, correct and complele.

Thute

J-///

Signzeture of Corresponden gr

KINYON LANIER

ér’

REF U.‘)AL T Rh( JRD THE DEED.
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Phelan Hallinan, LLP TD Bank. NA 001505354
One Penn Center Ste 1400 3-180/360
Philadelphia, PA 19103

DATE AMOUNT
372015 i A R
PAY EIGHT HUNDRED TWENTY-THREE AND %6/ 100 Dollars
TO THE Shetiff of Columbia County
ORDER 35 W Main Strect
OF Bloomsburg, PA 17815 }
MOC [808021] 3460 OLD BERWICK ROAD (2013-CV-211) ; AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE
o S U5 PG SRR BT RAMECLOEY D SO DF: PRESM HERE  QED TG 0 S ARNE AR ST N
J?Z'JOM ¢ 0D 350535k 20360018081 3B W50BEGEN



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

VS, L()Joo A

NO. ED NO. JD DATE/TIME OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00

SERVICE PER DEF, $ 175,08

LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00

MAILING COSTS $ 20,00

ADVERTISING SALL BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ /000
POSTING HANDBIL.L $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFI’S DELED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ &y
NOTARY $ 3000
TOTAL #¥#ddsdritfsdiobkrfobsrs § L/ 3[ ,QO
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ /O8y,6
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 ) N
[‘O]A] EEEEEEEEEREEEE B EEEE LSS $/ 5’/()‘,/:355
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) £10.00
RECORDIER OF DEEDS $ 4 ne?

TOTAL % kkds sk sk sor kb ok ko sk ¢ 7'7(,_-,‘59

REAL LSTATLE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY20  §
SCHOOL DIST. 20 S
DELINQUENT 20§y,

TOTAL * %% %k gk stk ot dof dok koo ok § E';Qf)

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE;

SEWER 0 s /e
WATER 20§ r
TOTAL HR%kk ok ok ko koo sskdokk ok § f,{é%(j ?
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) § /40,00
MISC. $
3

TOTAI;********************** $ Dy

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) s #1333



STATE O PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY O COLUMBIA rSS

James T. Micklow being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press
Enterprise is a newspaper of gencral circulation with its principal office and place of business at
3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State ol Pennsylvania, and
was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in
said Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice November 26, December
3 & 10,2014 that the affiant 1s onc of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner
or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the
affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement
and that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place. and character of

publication are true.

Sworn and subscribed to before me this //3" ........ day of ﬂ{,..i..ﬁ)ﬂ.LLL 2..20.1 Ll

v — g |
................... ".%f_.(,fr.i;.m' . b] e ﬁLiQC/ et

(Notary Public)

COMBMONWEALTH CF PENNSYLVANIA
B NOTARIAL SEAL
: Karen M. Beach, Notary Pubiic

Seott Twp., Celumbla County
‘ Ky Commissicn Expires May 13, 2013
KEMEER, FENNGTLYANIA RESULIATIGN OF ROTARIES

AN NOW, et 2200 S , [ hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to S.....c.ccoccvivecreene. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



SCOTT TOWNSHIP AUTHORITY

350 Tenny Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Phone ~ 570-784-6639 ~~ Fax ~ 570-784-6553

December 10, 2014

Columbia County Sherift’s Office
Attn: Tim Chamberlin

PO Box # 380

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Reference Docket # 2013-CV-211
3460 Old Berwick Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Sheriff Chamberlin:

At this time, Scott Township Sewer Authority has an outstanding balance for User
Fees Jamin D Labour and Shannon M Labour, for the property located at 3460
Berwick Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17818, Columbia County in the amount of
$164.69. Services dates for the fees in question are from July 29 — December 10,
2014,

Per your website the sale is to take place on Wednesday, December 10, 2014. If
this sale were cancelled, Scott Township Authority would like to be notified as
soon as possible.

Sincerely,

A

‘Sharon Keller
Administrative Assistant

cc  P.Jeffrey Hill, Esquire
Scott Township Authority Board Members
File



Phelan Hailinan, LLP
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400 '
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Main Fax 215-368-7616

David A. Blakesley Representing Lenders in
Legai Assistant Pennsylvania

ObHICE OF THE SHERIFF
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE

Re:  WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
v, SHANNON M. LABOUR and JAMIN D. LABOUR
No.: 2013-CV-211

Drear Sir/Madame:

Enclosed 1s an Attfidavit of Service for the above captioned matter for filing with your
oftice. We have forwarded copics ol same to the sheriff.

Thank vou for your cooperation.
Sincerely,

David A, Blakesley
ce: Prathonotary of COLUMBIA COUNTY



PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP
Attorney for Plaintuft

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
Plaintiff
Vi,

SHANNON M. LABOUR

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL. DIVISTON

NQO. 2013-Cv-211

JAMIN D. LABOUR
Defendants
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
PURSUANT TO P.R.C.P., 404(2)/403

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the Notice of Shenti Sale in the above
captioned matter was sent by regular mail, to SHANNON M. LABOUR and JAMIN D. LABOUR
on 11/20/2014 in accordance with the Order of Court dated 7/21/2014. The property was posted on
TI/12014

The undersigned understands that this statement is made subject 1o the penalties of 18
Pa.(?.5. §4904 relating to the unsworn lalsitication 1o authorities.

Phelan ][dHH'ldﬂ [.1.Pp

DATE: ‘,z;_! ?thY L/L‘/
f _Imm: i Fobb qu . No.312174




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff
NO. 2013-CV-268+3 Q\\

Y.

SHANNON M. LABOUR
JAMIN D. LABOUR

Defendants
ORDER

AND NOW, this &I i day of % ljg%f , 2014, after

consideration of Plaintiff’s Motion for Service of Notice of Sale Pursuant to Special Order of

Court, it is hereby:
ORDERED that pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 430(a), service of the Notice of Sale is

permitted on Defendants, SHANNON M. LABOUR and JAMIN D. LABOUR, by:

A REGULAR MAIL TO 3460 OLD BERWICK ROAD,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-3344
Service by mail is complete upon the date of mailing

o CERTIFIED MAIL TO 3460 OLD BERWICK ROAD,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-3344
Service by mail is complete upon the date of mailing

\/ POSTING 3460 QLD BERWICK ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA
17815-3344

BY THE COURT:

/\5/ d/b LE T ators

PH # 808021/1.A8

CC PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP i :
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400 B .
Philadelpniz, PA 15103 LE 23

“Yd

|
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"AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

PLAINTIFF COLUMBIA COUNTY
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
PH # 808021

DEFENDANT 3 ° nin
SHANNON M. LABOUR COURT NO.: 2013-CV-2011
JAMIN D. LABOUR
SERVE SHANNON M. LAROUR AT: TYPE OF ACTION
3460 OLD BERWICK ROAD XX Notice of Sheriff’s Sate
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-3344 SALE DATE: December 17, 2014
=*IF SERVICE IS UNSUCCESSFUL, PLEASE POST PROFPERTY
ON LAST ATTEMPT#>

SERVED

SERVED -
Served and made fnown to SHANNON M, LABOUR, Defendant on the /™ day of A%#___ 20/

£ 98 oclock /M., at F 58 Ol Gl B0 - in the manmer described helow:
— Defendant personally served.
— Advlt family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s),
Relationshipis .
— Adult in charge of Defendant's residence who refused to give name or relationship,
_— Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendani(s) reside(s).
— Agent or perscn in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business.
an officer of sald Defendant’s company.

;thher:%//“fﬁ L /-'7/@‘9/&4(,?;“)/
Description: Age Hespht . Weight __ Kace Sex_ _ Other

1, S NEe FAER » & competent adul, hereby verify that I personally handed 4 true and correct copy of the

Notige of Sheriff's Sale in the mammer as set forth herein, issued in the captioned case on the date and at the address
indicated above, T understand that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.5. Sec. 4904 relating to

unswom falsification to authorties.

DATE: /= 0/ - F 0/ & NAME: 0074 /??,ga&a..\_, .
PRINTED §AME: _ /0400 AN/E AP
WILE: _ /RO CES ) S s s

. .
On the "r day of __/NOF. . 2% av’ ﬂé o'elock AW T MM R a competent adult hereby
state that Detendant NOT FOUND becauss:

XX Vacant __Does Not Exist _Moved __Does Not Reside (Not Vacant}

—NoAvsweron __ at i ae

.. Service Refused
Other: LFF AN Ovsv £ 47
I understand th o statement is made sshject to the penaltes of 18 Pa. C.8. Sec. 4904 relating to unswom
f;lI“.;ﬁr.‘;n_li_}u_(-":: ARMEOR G IS, |

- / f: ?{ / -t

BY: _ U/ 4 [iteecton

PRINTHG NAME: |, “oi0ns A& e 550 404




Data: 11-01-2014
PH - 808021
Shannon M. Labour
Jamin D. Labour

i Servics is Made: Spouses Names F Appiicable
Husband:

Divorced: Yes () No ()

No Service Made:

1. Vacent Yes (X) No ()

2. is thare a name on the melibax? s H the defendants?

No name on the mailbox.

3. NeighborContact:  Yes ( )} No (X)
Lot Side:

Right Side;

4. For Saie Sigr: Yos ( ) No (X}
Realior Name:

Comperny Neme:

Phone Number:

5. Cer in the Drive Way Yo (] No (X)
Phsta Numbar

This home is being maintained by JP Morgan Chase Property Preseration.
L-rrail: property. preservationi@jpmchase.com. MCS Phone; 866-363-1100 and
614-310-1506. MCS, PO Box 247973, Columbus, Ohio 43224-7973

This is 2 home is a 2-story rundown 2000 SF property with a Garage/Shed in the

back yard. 1t is worth $40K.



AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
PLAINTITY COLUMBTA COUNTY
WELLS FARGO BANEK, N.A.

PH # 808021

DEFENDANT SERVICE TEAM/ inm
SHANNON M. LABOUR CQURY NO.: 2013.CV-2011
JAMIN B. LABOUR
SERVE JAMIN D. LAROUR AT: TYPE OF ACTIGN
3460 OL.D BERWICK ROAD XX Notice of Sheriff’s $ale
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-3344 SALE DATE: December 17, 2014
HHIF SERVICE IS UNSUCCESSF UL, PLEASE, POST PROPERTY
ONLAST ATTEMPT#+

SERVED

r

Served and made known to JAMIN . LABOUR. Defendant on the{:r dayof _AC¥ 20/
L EE oclock M, at L0 O p Frp e ok A4, in the manner described below:

— Defendant personaily served.

—_ Aduit family member with whom Defendant(s) residefs).

Relationshipis .

— Adult in charge of Defendant’s residence who refused to give rame or relationship,

- Manager/Clerk of place of lodgin g in which Defendant(s) reside(s).

— Agent or person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business.

o 80 officer of said Defenda il's compuny,

XXOthoe AT JE 0 FAE SRt ¥
Description: Age Height _~  Weight  Race —_ Sex_ Other )

L S ANECEROESR 4 competent adult, hereby verify that I personaily handed 3 true and correst copy of the
Notice of Sheriff's Sale in the manner as set forth herein, issued in the captioned case on the date and at the address
indicated above. I understand that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa, C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to

unsworn falsification to authorities,
NAME: («/?0-2 7/] .é-ﬂ-#d-—'-«f-‘ -

PRINTED N%/ME LoN NEGE L8
e SR cES S S el ER

7 . NOTSERVED
On the /~ d day of O Y. W S otk ML . AE O TR competent adult hereby

state that Defendany NOT ZCAUSE:
XX Vacant ___ Dues Not Bxist . Moved — Does Not Reside (Not Vacant)
__No Answeron__ ar ... 3 L SR
.. service Refused
Other: A7 A LA LD
¢ statement ts made suhject 1o the penaltics of 18 Pa, C.8. Sec. 4504 relating 10 unswormn
B
[ g aeiFemn

T



Date: 11-01-2014
PH - 80802]

Shannon M. Labour
Jamin B, Labour

if Service is Made:
Wia:
Husbend:
Divoroed: Yes { ) No ()
NO Service Made:
1. Vecent Yes (X) No ()

2. ls there a name on the melibax? s it the defendants?

No name on the maitbox.

3. NeighborCortact: Yes ( ) No (x)
Lokt Side:

4. For Saie Sign: Yes ( ) No (X}

5, Car in tha Drive Way Yes { ) No {X)
Piste HNumber:

This home is being rnuaintained by JP Morgan Chase Property Preseration.
E-mail: property.preservation(@ipmehase.com. MCS Phone: 866-563-1100 and
6i4-310-1566. MCS, PO Box 247973, Columbus, Ohio 43224-7973

This is a homne is a 2-story rumdown 2000 ST property with a Garage/Shed in the
back yard. 1t is worth $40K.



Phelan Hallinan, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax 215-568-7616

Kathryn McGurl Representling Lenders in
Iegal Assistant, 1482 Pennsylvania

Office of the Prothonotary

Columbia County Courthouse Ne.: 2013-CV-211
35 W. Main St. No.: 2014-ED-146

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. Y8, SHANNON M. LABOUR, and JAMIN I}, LABOUR
No.: 2013-CV-211, No.: 2014-ED-146

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PTUURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2
Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find an Allidavil of Service Pursuant to Rule 3129.2 with the necessary atlachments
regarding the above mattcr.

Thank you for your assislance in this matter. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact me.

#x%Please be advised that ip the event the Plaintiff is nol represented at the sale the sale is to be stayed or
postponed. ¥ #%

**Property is listed for the 12/17/2014 Sheriff Sale.**
IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not be sold in the

absence of a representative of the plainliff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale must be postponed or stayed in the
event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present at the sale,

Very tuly yours,

Phelan Hallinan, LIP

Kathryn McGurl, Legal Assistant

ce: Sheriff of COLUMBIA County

PH # 808021



PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Attorney for Plaintifl’
Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034

1617 JFK Boulevard, Sujte 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Adam.Davis@PhelanHallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintift, )

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
v.

CIVIL DIVISION
SHANNON M. LABOUR
JAMIN D. LABOUR :
Detendant(s) ;' No.: 2013-CV-211

No.: 2014-ED-146

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYL VANIA )
PHILADELPHIA COUNTY ) S8:

As required by Pa, R.C.P. 3129.2(a) Notice of Sale has been given to Lienholders
and any known interested party in the manner required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(c) on each of
the persons or parties named, at that address, set forth on the Affidavit and as amended if
applicable. A copy of the Certificate of Mailing (Form 3817) and/or Certified Mail Return
Receipt stamped by the U.S. Postal Service is attached hereto Exhibit “A”,

St P 5 e

Adam 1. Davis, Esq., 1d. No.203034

/; s 4 //J S ,f’_/"‘ 4;/; Altorney lor Plaintiff
Datc: [L/8 £ 77 ¢

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not
be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale
must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present
at the sale,

PEHL # 8N302]
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Eari D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
LLS FAR
WEvs. c0 Case Number
SHANNON LABOUR (et al.) 2013CV2011

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

11/12/2014  12:14 PM - DEPUTY MICHAEL BEYER, BEING BULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 3460 OLD BERWICK ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815,

SN hpil s Decpeie_

MICHAEL BEYER, DEPUWY

SO ANSWERS,

“Temetly T Chomladaia

November 12, 2014 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

.TH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Seal

My Cormmission Bxplres Oct. 4, 2016

. o . . 'NoTARY .
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this M/
12TH day of NOVEMBER , 2014 @vki/\?M —1, amcg
"PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP, ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STA TION SUITE 14é)0 1617 JFK BL VD“LHILADELPHJ’A




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGO
Vs, Case Number

SHANNON LABOUR (et al.} 2013Cv2011

SERVICE COVER SHEET

{ONILSOd)

Category: RealEstate Sale - Posting - Sale Bill . Zorme:

Manner: <Not Specmed> : e Expires- L Warrant:

Notes:  'SHERIFF'SSALEBILL

Primary 3480 OLD BERWICK ROAD "\ Adultin
Address: :BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 . Charge:

Name:

LLOZADELDE

Phone: DOB: Relation:

Alternate e e e Date:
Address: '

215-563-7000

Date:

Time:

Miteage:

Deputy:

A I ol S A

!
NOILVHIdXI ON  S18.1 Yd 'OHNASWOO0TS 'avOod MJIMYIS a0 o9re



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 3280
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 10/31/2014 Fee: $5.00 Cert. NO: 19236
LABOUR JAMIN D & SHANNCON M District: SCOTT TWP

3460 QLD BERWICK ROAD Deed: 20061 -0086
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815 Location: 3460 QLD BERWICK RD

Parcel Id:31 -4C1-023-00,000

Assgessment: 27,928
Balances as of 10/31/2014

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT FPENALTY DISCOUNT PAID BALANCE
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

By=ﬁ2£am/ﬁm@)wuéz/ Shewtl | 1A



Print Your Documents Page 1 of |

Columbia County
ounty Sheriff

Colurnbia Ci i
35 West Main Staet
Bloomshueg FA I7RIG

71901140008000039335

US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
FHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE
900 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR

ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING
PHILADELPHIA PA 19107

14t

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1 10/14/2014



Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION

vs. : NO.: 2013-CV-Z08F A\
Shannon M. Labour : AOVH - ED-ide
Jamin D, Labeour : COLUMBIA County
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFE’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: SHANNON M. LABOUR SHANNON M. LABOUR
1610 ORANGE ST JAMIN D. LABOUR
BERWICK, PA 18603-252( 3460 OLD BERWICK ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-3344
JAMIN D. LABOUR
2420 SECOND STREET

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

#HTHIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS 18 NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED T BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

Your house (real estate) al 3460 Old Berwick Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815-3344 is scheduled to be sold
at the Sheriff’s Saleon _fee . {717 204y at 00 Am in the Office of The Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 1o enforce the court judgment of
$98,305.71 obtaincd by Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. (thc mortgagec) against you. In the event the sale is continued,
an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheni{f”s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s tees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperty entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale tor good canse.

You may also be able to stop (he sale through other legal proceedings.



/ \(/

D
SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY L/
Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff Chief Deputy
WEVLSITS FARGO Case Number

SHANNON LABOUR (et al.) 2013CV2011

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category Real Estate Sale Sale Notrce

Manner: <ot SpeC|fed> T pes: _  T e
Notes:  PLAINTIFF b NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS R

NONNVHS ‘dUnosv

970 - 4y~ 518>

[}

[T ]

SHANNON LABOUR - Served:  Personally s

Primary 640-GREEMN.STREET j Adult In LA @ =2

Address: ‘BERWIGICPA48603 | Charge: | ‘[i’“(U ["l 3 M\ 2
Phone: . Relation: Q) Ukl (@\Q&ﬁ

Alternate it

Address: -BLOOMSBURG PR TT815 . P “.3/ '7/ fff.f Time: | [e0S

Phone: Deputy: v . Mileage:

Name:  PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP Phone:  215-563-7000

,,,,,,,,,,,

€098 Yd ‘MIIMYIE ‘LIINLS NITHD 019

NOILLYHIdX3 ON
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheviff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WEILS FARGO
vl:.s, Case Number

SHANNON LABOWR (et al.) 2013Cv2011

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Serv

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice . Zone:

NIAYF "dnogav

Manner: §;<'Not__8peé'i'ﬁ'éd”:_v_' ' o Expires: }; o Warrant:

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: JAMIN LABOUR Served:  Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

Primary 12420 SECOND STREET °  Adultin
Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 Charge:

Li0ZADCL0E

Phone: -~ DOB:08/30M977  Relation:

Alternate 3460 olb BERWIGKRoAD | Date: e _
Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 : .

Phone: Deputy: - . Mileage:

Name:  PHELAN&HALLINANLLP ' Prone:  215-563-7000
Serv
Date:
Time:

. R | SRR AN T S S . e i Ao - h. it ome i

Mileage:

Deputy:

‘Se
1. frivmey M2 Empiy 4 At
2 AT A0D 5 baemy L il

7 3101771 Ho tew fmehvoding Qddess e Blanskurg &/%‘iﬁ_
4

5.

51811 Vd ‘O¥NGSNO0TE ‘133818 ANOD3S 0Z¥2
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A
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WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ve CIVIL DIVISION
. _ =l 'r- f\
Shannon M. Labour NO.: 2013-CV s QA
Jamin D, Labour ' A -5 - Ny

COLUMBTIA COTUNTY
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

Counly of Columbia
TO THE SHERIFF QF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following property (specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 3460 Old Berwick Road, Bioomsburg, PA 17815-3344
(Sec Legal Description atlached)

Amount Due $98.305.71
Interest (rom 04/02/2014 1o Daic of Sale $
@ $16.16 per diem

_and costs.

- L
VO i\ ‘&X‘mﬁu

(Clerk) Office of the Prothy Support, Common Pleas Court _

af Columbia County, Ponna.
o ;

Daten _I}L ).‘ "\ ‘{ ‘\L

SEATG

o

PH & 805021



Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION

vs, : NO.: 2013-CV-28
Shannon M. Labour : RO -ED - 1
Jamin D. Labour : COLUMBIA County
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFE’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: SHANNONM. LABOUR SHANNON M. LABOUR
1610 ORANGE ST JAMIN D. LABOUR
BERWICK, PA 18603-2520 3460 OLD BERWICK ROAD

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-3344

JAMIN D. LABOUR
2420 SECOND STREET
BLLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

**THIS FIRM IS A DERT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOQUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY .**

Your house (real estate) at 3460 Old Berwick Road, Bloomsburg, ’A 17815-3344 is scheduled to be sold
at the Sheriff’s Salc on _ [ )es {75 2619 at G. 00 Ana in the Office of The Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA. 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$98,305.71 obtained by Wells Fargo Bank, N.A, (the mortgagee) against you. [n the event the sale is continued,
an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLI: TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALLE

To prevent this Sherift’s Sale, you must take immediate action;

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges. costs and
reasonabie attorney’s fees due. To lind out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,

if the judgruent was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good causc.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal procecdings.



You may need an attorney to assert your rights. "The sooner you contact one, the more chance vou will
have of stopping the sale. (Sce notice on page lwo on how to obtain an attormey.)

YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TQ SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTIER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

I. T the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Courl to set aside the sale 11 the bid price was grossly madequate compared
to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find oul if this
has happened, you may call 215-563-7000.

4. if the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheritf, you will remain the owner of the property as if
the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount duc is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff
gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entilled to a share of (he moncy which was paid for vour house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your housce will he prepared by the Sheritf not later than thirty (30) days after
the sale. The schedule shall he kept on file with the sherif and will be made available for inspection i his
office. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance

- with this schedule unless exceptions (reagons why the proposed distribulion is wrong) are filed with the Sherift
within ten (10) days after the {iling of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back. if you sct immediately
alter the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAT HELD.

North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Strect
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(370) 784-8760



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of 4 Writ of Execution No. 2013-CV-2011

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.
V.

Shannon M. Labour
Jamin D. Labour

owner(s) of property situate in the SCOTT TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA County, Pennsylvania,
being

3460 Old Berwick Road, Bloomshurg, PA 17815-3344
Parcel No. 31-4C1-023-00_000
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Judgment Amount: $98,305.71

Afttorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan, 1.LP



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL that tract of land, situate in the Village of Almedia, Township of Scait, County of Columbia
and Commonwealth of Pennsylvama, bounded and described ag follows, to wit:

BEGINNING on the south side of the State Ihghway leading from Bloomsburg (0 Berwick at the
northeast corner of land conveyed by Florence . White to Benjamin D. Shuman and Lena M.
Shuman, his wife:

THENCE running along said highway, North 82 degrees THast, 33 feet 1o an iron pin corner;

THENCE by land now or late of E.R. Hartzel and Charles Hagenbuch, South 24 degrees Fast,
208 feet to an iron pin corner in line of land now or late of Mrs. Herbert Hoflman;

THENCE along said lands, South 82 degrecs West, 66 fect (erroneously stated as 67 feet in prior
deeds) o the southeast comer of land now or late of said Benjamin D. Shuman and Lena M.
Shuman, his wife;

THENCE along lands now or late ol said Shuman, North 14 degrees, 30 minutes West, 200 fect
to the PLACE OF BEGINNING.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Jumin D. Labour and Shannon M. Labour, hig
wife, by Deed from Lesley H. Samsel, Jr. and Yvonne A. Samscel, his wile, dated 09/22/2006,
recorded (19/25/2006 in Instrument Number 2006 10086,

Tax Parcel: 31-4C1-023-00,000

Premises Being: 3460 Old Berwick Road Bloomsburg, PA 17815-3344



Detal COA Information

Restricted Infornnstion
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Type: PR Reqguest: Added
Hame: LABOUR 4848 D
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33113-20

Asdr: ZA0 EHEHD ST, BLOOMSRURG PA ¢
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S
SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WEvLsITS FARGO Case Number

SHANNON LABOUR (et al.) 2013CV2011

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce

d3IMIS JIHSNMOL 11028

Manner: <ot Speciied Comeres T Warant
Notes: ;?PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE ANDDEBTORSRIGHTS ~

ha

L4 ]
Name: ;scorr TOWNSHIP ss\_q.rE_R AUTHORITY . Served:  Personally Ad@e Posted - Other 2
Primary -350 TENNY STREET Adultln T\ | s 93 S
Address: BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 -~ Charge: Da 9 t‘ -
Phome: . . boB: _ Relation: J"ﬂfe/ fﬂ%* L
aormate z_} L n A
Address: | .)9‘7 } D35
Phone: : Depufy.' ‘“I Mi!eage: :. :

21 5_{5_63{?0&10

..........

SL8LL Vd ‘OdNGSWOO0TE ‘133418 ANNIL 0S¢

O fun|s|w|N]|a

NOILVdIdX3 ON



V2=

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timeothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

WE\,I,-SL'S FARGO Case Number

SHANNON LABOUR (et al ) 2013CV2011

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce

Manner: _ﬁ;< Not Specnfed> - '; Exp;res ' o Warrant:

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF's S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

IXVL ALNNOD YISANT0D

Name: Coiumbla County Tax Offlce Served: Personally dult In Charge sted Other

Primary PO Box 380 Aduit in '
Address: 'Bloomsburg, PA 17815 . Charge: I\‘f @f ”5”. ﬂ/\\ H\Z/Q

LLOZADELOZ

Phone:  570-389-5649 poB: . Relation: (/ ﬁrL__/C.._

e T P R
Acaress: R LS VE

Phone: Deputy: ? Mileage:

PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP- 2156637000

SIBL1 Vd '9HNESWO0T8 ‘08¢ X049 Od

I ELN N PR FCN PN

NOILYHIdX3 ON



G-/
SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain , Earl B. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff Chief Deputy

F
WEVLSITS ARGQ Case Number

SHANNON LABOUR (et al.) 2013CVv2011

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale Sale _I_\_l_qt__l_t_:e__ ' ‘_ N : : ' Zone;
Manner: _< Not SpeC|ﬁed> """ o Exprres Watrant:

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF s SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS -

40 SNOLLY13Y 21153W0a

Namae: Served:

HLOZADELOT

Primary 1 WEST S  pcutm L /{U CTEei T g
Address: 2ND FLOOR i Charge: | 71 e K
Phope: = . .. . bos:  ~ Relation: - [ /s ’7'd/(— o

R e e e _ o
Address: P o=/ Tme J3cs
Phone: Deputy: g Miteage:

Name: PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP

Date:

Time:

Miteage:
Deputy:

S ST T U S S

-

S| |xjwd

NOILYHIdX3 ON d ‘94NESWO01S ‘40074 ONZ ‘L3IH1S NIYIW 1SIM LL
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY 6

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Depity

WEV%S FARGO Case Number

SHANNON LABOUR (et ai.} 2013CV2011

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Sery
Category: |

Real Estato Sale - Sate Notice

Zone: . |4l

Expires: . - Warran:

Manner: < Not _S.be.é"ﬁéd SRt

Notes:  'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

AJHLIVYd “TTINNOD.O

Name:

PATRICK O'CONNELL

Primary ‘14 WEST MAIN STREET " AdultIn
Address: :BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 55 Charge: : .

FLOZTADELOT

Phone: | §70380-1280  pom: | Relaton: (gt
Afternate : Date: /La~ yof - L/ Time: !30 N

Address: -
| Deputy: . g

215-563-7000

Phone: Mileage:

[PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP Phone:

Date:

Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

§18.1 Vd 'QUNESWOO0TE ‘LITHLS NIV LSIM bl

I EU N SR SR

NOLLY¥IdX3 ON



PRESS*

3185 Lackawanna Ave
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Classifieds: (570) 784-6151
Toll Free: 888-231-9767 ext 1299
Fax: {570) 784-6152

Proof of Ad 10/14/14

ENTERPRISE

Account:

Name:

Company:
IFF

Address:

TIM CHAMBERLAIN - COLUM COUNTY SHER-

PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Ad ID: 1011230
Bescription: S & J Labour Sale
Run Dates: 11/26/M14 to 1211014
Clags: 2
Agate Lines: 198
Blind Box:

Total Ad Cost
Amount Paid

Publication
Press Enterprise

$1,085.64
$0.00

Start Stop Inserts Cost
11/26/1412/10/14 3 $1,085.64

SHERIFFS SALE
By Virtue of a Wit of Execution {Mortgage Foreclosure)

Na. 2013Cv201
Issued out of te Court of Comman Fleas of Columbs County, Pennsylvania and to me
drected, | will expose the folowing described property at public sale at the Columbia
LCounty Courthouse in the Towen of Bloomsburg, County of Columtbia, Commonwealth of
Pernaylvaria on:

WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 17, 2014
AT 900 O'CLOCK AM.

Al parces ininlerest and claimants ane further notifed that ¢ proposed schedule of dis
tribulion will b on file in the Sheriffs Otfce no later than thiry (30) days afer the dale of
the sale of any property sold hereunder, and distribution of the proceeds wiil be rmade n
accordance with the schedule ten {10} days after said filing, urlsss exceptions are filad
waith te Shenffs Office priar theredo.

ALL that tract of land. situate in the Vilage of Almedia, Township of Seot, County of
Coiumbia and Commerwealth of Pennsylvania. bounded and described as follows, 10
wit:

BEGINMNING un tme south side af e State Highweay leading from Blocmshburg to Berwick
al the northeast comer of land conveyed by Florence £ White 1o Benjamin D, Shumar
and Lena M. Shuman, fus wete: THENCE running along said haghwway, North 52 degrass
East 33 feet o an ron pin comen, THENCE by land now or lale of £R, Hartzel and Charles
Hagenbuch, Soutn 24 degrees East, 208 feet lo aniran pin comer in ine of land now or
late of Mrs, Herbert Hoffrman, THEMECE along sad lands, South 82 degreas West, 66 fest
terronenusly stawed as B7 feet in pror deeds) 1 the southeast cormer of land now o late
of said Berjarmin D, Shuman and Lena K. Shuman, his wile; THENCE along lanos now
or late of said Shuman, North 14 degrees, 30 minutes West, 200 feet 1o the PLACE OF
BEGINMING.

TILE T SAID PREMISES IS YESTED N Jamin D, Labour and Shannon M. Labour, his

wile, by Deed from Lesley H. Samsel, Je and Yvonne A, Samsel, his wafe, dated
0842220086, recorded 09/25/20086 in Instrument Number 200610086,

Tax Parcel: 31-4C 102 300,000

Premses Be.ng: 3460 Old Berwick Road Bloomshurg, PA 178153344

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 3460 QLD BERWICK ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
UPI/ TAX FARCEL NUMBER: 31-4C*-023-00,000

Seized and taken into execution o be sold as the property of SHANNON LABOUR,
JANIN LABOUR im suit of WELLS FARGO.

TERMS OF SALE MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten [ 107%) per-
cent of the hd prce or costs (opening bi at sale). Minimum payment s Lo be paid in
ash, certified check or cashiers check at ime of sale. REMAINING BALARCE DF RID
PRICE: Ay rernaining amaunt of the bed price is 1o be paid within gight {8} days after the
s -0 cash, certified check or cashier's checx, IMPQRTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO
PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE
TERMS MAY HESULT IN SERIQUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO
NOT BID UNLESS FURDS ARE AVAN ABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED
TIME PERIQD. If the successhul bidder fails 1o pay the b price a8 per the abowe terms,
Lhe: Shenff may elect 1o ether sue the idder for the balance due without a resale of the
property, or to resel: the property al the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the
niddiar for breach of conlract In the case of default all sums paid Dy the piddsr wi oe
considered farteiled, but widl be applied against any damages recoverable. The default-
ing Incitier wall be responzible for any attermey fees ncurred by e shadfl in connaciton
with any action against the bidder in wnich the Bidder i found liable for damages, K pro-
ceeds are paysble to the Piaintiff, the proceess eheck will be payable o Plaintff, unless
the Columbia County Sheriffs Office receives advance witten notce othensise, signed
bxy an authorized reoresentation ol the pleintiff,

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sherif
COLUMBLA COLNTY, Pennsylvania
Attornay for the Plairtiff,
PHELAMN & HALLINAN LLP
PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-563-7000
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SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2013CV2011

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 17, 2014
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK AM.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL that tract of land, situate in the Village of Almedia, Township of Scott, County of Columbia
and Commenwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING on the south side of the State Highway leading from Bloomsburg to Berwick at the
nontheast corner of land conveyed by Florence P. White to Benjamin D, Shuman and Lena M.
Shuman, his wife;

THENCE running along said highway, North 82 degrees East, 33 feet to an iron pin corner;
THENCE by land now or late of E.R. Hartzel and Charles Hagenbuch, South 24 degrees East,
208 feet to an iron pin corner in line of land now or late of Mrs. Herber Hoffman;

THENCE along said lands, South 82 degrees West, 66 feet {erroneously stated as 67 feet in prior
deeds) to the southeast corner of land now or late of said Benjamin D. Shuman and Lena M.
Shuman, his wife;

THENCE along lands now or late of said Shuman, North 14 degrees, 30 minutes West, 200 feet
to the PLACE OF BEGINNING.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Jamin D. Labour and Shannon M. Labour, his

wife, by Deed from Lesley H. Samsel, Jr. and Yvonne A. Samsel, his wife, dated 08/22/2008,
recorded 09/25/2006 in Instrurnent Number 200610086.

Tax Parcel: 31-4G1-023-00,000

Premises Being: 3480 Old Berwick Road Bloomsburg, PA 17815-3344

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 3460 OLD BERWICK ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 31-4C1-023-00,000

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of SHANNON LABOUR, JAMIN LABOUR in suit of
WELLS FARGO.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the hid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the hidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but wiil be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the hidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-563-7000 _ o COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257
Weils Fargo Bank, N.A. COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

Vs,

Shannon M. Labour NO.: 2013-CV-265+ 2\

Jamin D. Labour 9\01'\.{ SEDo N4
COLUMBIA COUNTY

Commonwealth of Pennsyivania:
County of Columbia
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the jvndgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following property (specifically deseribed property helow):

PREMISES: 3460 Old Berwick Road,.Bloomsbm‘g, PA 17815-3344
(See Legal Description attached)

Amount Due $98,305.71
Interest from 04/02/2014 to Date of Sale 5 . and costs.

@ $16.16 per diem

(Clerk) Office of the Frothy Support, Common Pleas Congt
of Columbia County, Penna,

(SEAL)

P& 808021



No.: 201 3-CV-2011

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.
Vs,

Shannon M. Labour

Jamin D. Labour

WRIT OF EXECUTION
Dﬁ.ozmmmm Foreclosure)

|ﬁowﬂ
Office of Judicial Support
Tudg. Fec

Cr.

—_—

Phelan Hallinan, LLP

To ,? E. DeBarberic, Esq., Id. No.31542]
k) Ny

Attorney for Blaintft

ool
o' U

-GS

BUS . oOp
BIG- O

s
13

Address wherg PAapCTs may be servad:
SHANNON M. LABOUR

1610 ORANGE ST

BERWICK, Pa [8603-2520

3460 OLD BERWICK ROAD, BLOOMSBURG, A
17315-3344

JAMIN D). LABOUR
3460 O1.D BERWICK ROAD, BLOOMST e P
17815-3344

2420 SECOND STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WE\:_SLS FARGOQ Case Number

SHANNON LABOUR (et al. ) 2013CV2011

SERVICE COVER SHEET

INYdNo20

Zone:

Category: ‘Real Estate Sale - Sale Notlce )

Manner: c Not Specn‘"ed> ' . Expires: . - Warrant:

Notes: _.F’LAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF‘S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS '

s °F, 2

: A (% ]

. . . . . h O

Name:  OCCUPANT _ . seed Personaly Aduitin ChargePosedomer 8

Primary 3460 OLD BERWICK ROAD . Adultin o

Address: E‘_BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 Charge: . . . -

Phone: boB: Reiation:

ot T /( LT T
Address: __ /O 3 ‘7( " ? IL“3 .

Phone: Deputy: : ‘ Mileage:

[PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP Phone:  215-563-7000

Date:

Time:

........................................

Mileage:
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Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION

vS. 1 NO.: 2013-CV-ZoEF 2\
Shannon M. Labour : ALY -ED 4G
Jamin D. Labour : COLUMBIA County
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: SHANNON M. LABOUR SHANNON M. LABOUR
1610 ORANGE ST JAMIN D. LABOUR
BERWICK, PA 18603-2520 3460 OLD BERWICK ROAD

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-3344

JAMIN D. LABOUR
2420 SECOND STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

*#THIS FIRM 1S A DERT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS 1S NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE ANATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LTEN AGAINST PROPERTY **

Your house (real estale) at 3460 Old Berwick Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815-3344 is scheduled to be sold
at the Sheriff’s Saleon _ [oe = |77 20iY  at Q:00 aAm in the Office of The Sherilf,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court Judgment of
$98,305.71 obtained by Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. (the mortgagee) against you, In the event the sale is continued,
an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3 1263,

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s lecs due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able 1o stop the safe through other legal proceedings.



You may need an attorney (o assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (Sce norice on page Lwo on how to obtain an attorney. )

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKFE PLA CE.

L. 1l the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped. your properly will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly madequate compared
to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call 215-563-7000.

4. Tf the amount due from the Buyer is not patd to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as it
the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in (he property until the full amount duc is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff
gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be cntitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days afier
the sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his
olfice. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff
within ten (10) days after the tiling of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of gelting your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO T0O OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET I.LEGAL, HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 East Sth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Exccution No. 2013-CV-2011

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A,
V.

Shannon M. Labour
Jamin D. Labour

owner(s} of property situate in the SCOTT TOWNSHIP, COLUMRIA County, Pennsylvania,
being :

3460 Old Berwick Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815-3344
Parcel No. 31-4C1-023-00.000
(Acreage or strect address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Judgment Amount: $98,305.71

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinun, LLP



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL that tract of land, situate in the Village of Almedia, Township of Scott, County of Columbia
and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING on the south side of the State Highway lcading from Bloomsburg to Berwick at the
northeast corner of land conveyed by Florence P. While to Benjamin 1. Shuman and Lena M.
Shuman, his wife;

THENCE ruunning along said highway, North 82 degrees East, 33 feet to an iron pin corner;

THENCE by land now or late of E.R. Hartzel and Charles Hagenbuch, South 24 degrees East,
208 feet to an iron pin corner in line of land now or late of Mrs. Herbert Hoffman;

THENCE along said lands, South 82 degrees West, 66 fect (erroneously stated as 67 feet in prior
deeds}) to the southeast corner of land now or late of sard Benjamin D. Shuman and Lena M.

Shuman, his wife;

THENCE along lands now or fate of said Shuman, North 14 degrees, 30 minutes West, 200 feet
to the PLACE OF BEGINNING.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Jamin D. Labour and Shannon M. Labour, hig
wife, by Deed from Lesley H. Samsel. Jr. and Yvonne A, Samsel, his wife, dated 09/22/2006,
recorded 09/25/2006 in Instrument Number 200610086,

Tax Parcel: 31-4C1-023-00,000

Premises Being: 3460 Old Berwick Road Bloomsburg, PA 17815-3344



Wells Fargo Bank, N, A. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plainiiff :
: CIVIL DIVISION
Y. :
: NO.: 2013-CV-36H 2L
Shannon M., Labour : ~ - o
Jamin D. Labour : A0 -ED W
Defendant(s) : COLUMBIA COUNTY

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., Plaintiff in the above action, hy the undersigned attorney. sels forth as of the date the Praecipe for the
Writ of Lxecution was filed, ihe following information concerning the real property located at 3460 Old Berwick Road, Bloomsburg, PA
17815-3344,

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owmer(s):
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so mdicate)
SHANNON M. LABOUR 1610 ORANGE ST,
BERWICK, PA 18603-2520
3460 0L} BERWICK ROAD,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-3344
TJAMIN I, LABOUR 3400 QLD BERWICK ROAD,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17515-3344
2420 SECOND STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
2, Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address (il address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)
SITANNON M. LABOUR 1610 ORANGE &T,

BERWICK, PA 18603-2520

3460 OLD BERWICK ROAD,

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-3344
JAMIND. LABOUR 3460 OLD BERWICK ROAD,

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-3344

2420 SECOND STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

3. Name and last known address of svery judement creditor whase Judgment 15 a record Hen on the real property to be sold:
Name Address (i address cannot be
reasonably ascertamed, please indicnns)

None,

PIT # 808021



4. Name and address of lasi recorded holder of every mortgage of recond:

Name Address (1f address cannot be
reasonably ascertained. please indicate)
UNITED BANK 21 TWELFTH STREET

WHEELING, WV 26003

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Name Address (i address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicale)
None.
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the
salc.
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate}
None.
7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any mterest in the property which may
be affected by the sale:
Name Address (1f address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
TENANT/OCCUPANT 3460 OLD BERWICK ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-3344
SHANNON M., LABOUR & JAMIN D. 14 WEST MAIN STREET
LABOUR BLOOMSBURG, I'A 17815
C/O PATRICK T. O'CONNELL., ESQUIRE
DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY 0. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURCG, PA 17815

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA P.O.BOX 2675
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE HARRISBURG, PA 17105

INTERNAT REVENUE SERVICE ADVISORY 1000 LIBERTY AVENUE ROOM 704
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222

PIT # 808021



US DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 228 WALNUT STREET, SUITFE 220
U.S. ATTORNEY FOR THE MIDINLE PO BOX 11754

DISTRICT OF PA HARRISBURG, PA 17108-1754
FEDERAL BUILDING

P verify that the statements made in this affidavit are frue and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belicf. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.8.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities,

(4 - < 7
e ¢ o v Ofln

Phésan Hallinan, LLP

Toseph E. DeBarberie, Bsq., Td. No.3135421
Atlorney for Plaintiff

PIHELAN HALLINAN, LIP

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza, Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000

FIT # 808021



PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP

Joseph E. DeBarberie, Esq., Id. No.315421
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Joseph.debarberie @phelanhallinan.com
215-563-7000

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.
Plaintiff

V.
Shannon M. Labour

Jamin D. Labour
Detendant(s)

Attorneys for Plaintiff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 2013-CV-28+1 AL

AU -F D -
COLUMBIA County

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney herchy states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned
matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

the mortgage is an FHA Mortguge

Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled
Act 91 is Not Appiicable pursuant to Pa Bulletin, Doc No 11-1197, 41 Pa.B. 3943

€ )

() the premises is non-owner occupied
(X} the premises is vacant

()

)

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn lalsification to

anthorities.

o Qe DD

Pholiin Hallinan, LLP
Toghh E. DeBarberie, Esq., 1d. No.31542]
Attorney for Plaintiff




PHELAN HALLINAN., L1.P : Attorney for Plainiiff
Joseph E. DeBarberic, Esq., Id. No.315421

1617 JEK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Joseph.debarberie @ phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. :  COLUMBIA County

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Vs,
CIVIL DIVISION

Shannon M. Labour :
Jamin D. Labour : NO.: 2013-CV-28e0 )\

A0V —F D e
VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby verifics that he/she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

(a) that the defendant(s) are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Alies, or
otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relicf Act, as amended.

(b) that defendant Shannon M. Labour is over 18 years ol age and resides at 1610 Orange st. Berwick, PA
18603-2520 and 3460 Old Berwick Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815-3344.

{¢) that defendant Jamin D. Labour is over 18 years ol age and resides at 3460 Oid
Berwick Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815-3344 and 2420 SECOND STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA
17815.

Thes statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.5.A § 4904 relating to unswarn falsitication to

NN/ =N/

elan Hallinan, LTP
seph E. DeBarberie, Esq., 1d. No.31542]

torney for Plaintiff

authorities.




PHELAN HALLINAN, T.LP

Joseph E. DeBarberie, Tsq., Td. No.315421
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Cenler Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 15103
joseph.debarberic @ phelanhallinan.com
215-563-7000

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.
Plaintiflf

V.
Shanpnon M. Labour

Jamin D, Labour
Defendant(s)

Attorneys for Plaintiff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVII. DIVISION

NO.: 2013-CV-28H1 Q
ACIH-E Doivs

COLUMBIA County

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney hereby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned
maltter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

Act 91 procedures have been fullilled
Act 91 is Not Applicable pursuani to Pa Bulletin, Doc No 11-1197, 41 Pa.BB. 3943

( ) the mortgage is an FHA M ortgage

( ) the premises is non-owner oceopied
(X3 the premises is vacant

()

()

This certification is made subject to the penallies of 18 Pa. C.S.AL § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

o
=~ i
Oy B ad
By: _*\»:-s 7

l-’h(ﬁjm Hallinan, I.L{?

Joseph 15 DeBarberie. B 5., Il No.315421

Attorney For Plaintiff




PHELAN HALLINAN, I.LP - Attorney for Plaintiff
Toseph E. DeBarberie, Esq., 1d. No.31542|

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

joseph.debarberiec @ phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. : COLUMBIA County

COURT OF COMMON PILEAS

VS,
CIVIL DIVISION

Shannon M. Labour :
Jamin D. Labour ;0 NOL: 2013-CV-288 At

SO CED - 1y
VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby verifies (hat he/she is altorney for the Plaintiff in the above-caplioned
malter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit;

(@) that the defendant(s) are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Allics, or
otherwise within the provisions ol the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act, as amended,

{(b) that defendant Shannon M. Labour is over 18 years ol age and resides at 1610 Orange st, Berwick, PA
18603-2520 and 3460 Old Berwick Road, Bloomsburg, PA [7815-3344.

(¢) that defendant Tamin D, Labour is over 18 years of age and resides at 3460 Old

Berwick Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815-3344 and 2420 SECOND STREET, Bl OOMSBURG, PA
17815.

This stateraent is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities. -
i S el
Yo Ff et
Wigse FTh /,/)
5 JJML %K"';ﬁ/ﬁbmﬁi.,—

Helan Hallinan, UL
?d’scph i DeBurberie. Esq, Td, No.315421
Attorney fur Plaintff



Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintitt : CIVIL DIVISTON

VS, : NOG2003-CV-Z0HE W\
Shannon M. Labour : ACIH-ED . Mo
Jamin D. Labour : COLUMBIA County
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: SHANNON M. LABOQUR SHANNON M. LABOUR
1610 ORANGE ST JAMIN b, LABOUR
BERWICK, PA 18603-2520 3460 OLD BERWICK ROAD

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-3344

JAMIN D. LABOUR
2420 SECOND STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

*THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFGRMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. TF YOU HIAVE PREVIOQUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
TINS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT T¢ COLLECT A DERT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LTEN AGAINST PROPERTY **

Your housc (real estate) at 3460 Old Berwick Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815-3344 is scheduled 1o be sold
at the SherifPs Salcon ___[Dee 17 7 2019 a 4. c0 Ang in the Office of The Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$98,305.71 obtained by Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is continued,
an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3,

NOTICE OF OWNER'’S RIGHTS

YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sherifi”s Sule, you must take immediate action:

l. The salc will be canceled it you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges. costs and
reasonable allorney’s fees duc. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able 1o stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike ot open the | udgment,
it the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to pusipone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal procecdings.



You may need an allorney to assert your righls. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have ol stopping the sale. (Sce notice on page lwo on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTITER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

I 1t the Sherif[s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.

2. You may be abie to petition the Court to sct aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared
o the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. T'o find out if this
has happened, you may call 215-563-7000.

4. II'the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if
the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the tull amount due is paid to the Sherift and the Sheriff
pives a deed Lo the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to cvict yvou.

6. You may be entitled to a sharce of the money which was paid for your housc. A proposed schedule of
distribution ol the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after
the sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his
olfice. This schedule will stale who will be receiving that money. The moncy will be paid out in accordance

“with this schedule vnless cxceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff
within ten {10) diys aller the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. Youmay also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
aller the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. TF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LEAWYER GR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICFE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North I’'enn Legal Services
168 East Sth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Fxecution No. 2013-CV-2011

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.
V.

Shannon M. Labour
Jamin D. T.abour

owner(s) ol property situate in the SCOTT TOWNSINP, COIL.UMBIA Counly, Pennsylvania,
heing

3460 Old Berwick Road, Bloomshurs, PA 17815-3344
Parcel No. 31-4C1-023-00,000
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Judgment Amount: $98,303.7

Attorneys for Plaintifl
Phelan Hallinan, LLP



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL that tract of land, situate in the Village of Almedia. Township ol Scott, County of Columbia
and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as Tollows, (o wit:

BEGINNING on the south side of the Stale Highway leading Irom Bloomsburg to Berwick al the
northeast corner of land conveyed by Florence P. White to Benjamin 1. Shuman and Lena M.
Shuman, his wife;

THENCE running along said highway, North 82 degrees East. 33 feet to an iron pin corner;

THENCE by land now or late of E.R. Hartze! and Charies Hagenbuch, South 24 degrees Last,
208 feet (o an iron pin corner in line of land now or late of Mrs. Herbert Hoffman:

THENCE along said lands, South 82 degrecs West, 66 feet (erroncously stated as 67 fect in prior
deeds) to the southeast corner of Tand now or late of said Benjarmin D, Shuman and Lena M.

Shumangn, his wife;

THENCE along lands now or late of said Shuman, North 14 degrees. 30 minutes West, 200 feet
to the PLACIH OF BEGINNING.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES 1S VESTED IN Jamin D. Labour and Shannon M. Labour, his
wile, by Deed [rom Lesley H. Samsel, Ir. and Yvonne A. Samsel. his wile, dated 09/22/2000,
recorded 09/25/2006 in Instrument Number 2006 10086,

Tax Parcel; 31-4C1-023-00,000

Premises Being: 3460 Old Berwick Road Bloomsburg, I’A 17815-3344



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL that tract of land, situale in the Village of Almedia, Township of Scott, County of Columbia
and Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING on the south side of the State Highway leading from Bloomshurg to Berwick at the
northeast corner of land conveyed by Florence P. White to Benjamin D. Shuman and Lena M.
Shuman. his wife:

THENCE running along said highway, North 82 degrees Kast, 33 feet to an iron pin corner;

THENCE by land now or late of E.R. ITartzel and Charles Iagenbuch, South 24 degrees i<ast,
208 feet to an iron pin corner in line of land now or late of Mrs. Herbert Hoffman:

THENCE along said lands, South 82 degrees West, 66 feet (erroneously stated as 67 fect in prior
deeds) Lo the southeast corner of land now or late of said Benjamin D. Shuman and Lena M.
Shuman, his wifc;

THENCE along lands now or late of said Shuman, North 14 degrees, 30 minutes West, 200 feet
to the PLACI: OF BEGINNING.

TITLE TO SAID PRIMISES IS VESTED IN Jamin D. Labour and Shannon M. Labour, his
wife, by Deed from Lesley H. Samsel, Jr. and Yvonne A Samsel, his wife, dated 09/22/2006,
recorded 09/25/2006 in Instrument Number 200610086,

Tax Parcel: 31-4¢1 -023-00,000

Premises Being: 3460 Old Berwick Road Bloomsburg, PA 17815-3344



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 2013-CV-26H & \\ QG -E D - 4L

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.
V.

Shannon M., Labour
Jamin D. Labour

owncer(s) of property situate in the SCOTT TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA County, Pennsylvania,
being :

3460 Old Berwick Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815-3344
Parcel No. 31-4C1-023-00,000
{Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESTDENTIAL DWELLING

Tudgment Amount: $98,305.71

Atterneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan, LLP



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Exccution No. 2013-CV-264d < \\ ACTH -~ B - e

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.
V.

Shananon M. Labour
Jamin D. Labour

owner(s) of property situatc in the SCOTT TOWNSHIP, COLUMBIA County, Pennsylvania,
being :

3460 Old Berwick Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815-3344
Parcel No. 31-4C1-023-00,000
(Acreage or strect address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Judgment Amount: $98,305.71

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan, LLP



SHERIFF’S RETURN

Wells Fargo Bank, NLA. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PI.EAS
Plaintiff OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
V5.
No.: 2013-CV-8641 3 W\
Shannon M, Labour — .
Jamin D, Labour &(}.\\4— - M
ISSUED
Delendants
NOW, 201, High Sheriff of Columhia Counly, Pennsylvania, do
herehy deputize the Sherifi of County, Pennsylvania, to execute this Writ, This deputation being
made at the request and risk of (he Plaintitt,
Defendants alleged address is
Sheriff, Columbia County, Pennsylvania
By _. —
Deputy Sherill
AFFIDAVTT OF SERVICE
Now, 2 at O Clock m., served the within

upon

af

by handing 10

a true and correct copy of the oniginal Notice of

Sale and made known to

the contents thereo!,

Sworn and Subscribed before me

S0 Answers,

this
day of 20 _
BY;
Notary Public Sheriff
20 . See return endorsed hercon by Sherifl of
County, Pennsylvania, and madc a part of this
return

S0 Answers,

Sheriff

Deputy Sheritt



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please lype or pring legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability ol ali copies. Do not detach any copies,
Expiration date

Plaintitf Nu.: 20013-Cv-3e= 4\

H e . W
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. &ON Fo o T
Defendant Type ur Writ of Conpluini
Shannon M. Labour EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALKE
Jamin D, Labour
SERVE NAME QU INDIVIDU AL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF FROPERTY T} BE LEVIED. ATTACHLD OR SALE,

AT ADDRESS 1Street or RFD, Apartmeat o, CHy, Bore, Tap., S1ate and Yip Code)

3460 Ol Berwick Road
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-3344
SFECIAL TNSTRUCTIONS OR O'PHER INFORMATION TITAT WILL ASSIST IN EXFPEDRITING SERVICE.

PLEASE POST THE PREMISES WITH THE SHERIFF'S HANDBILY. OF SALE.
NOwW, . 20 T Shenift of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby depulize the Sherifl of
County. 10 execute the within and make tehien therent aceording o law,

Sheritl of COLUMBIA County, Penina,

NOTE ONLY APPLICARLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.R. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy shesitf Jevying upon or atlaching any
property under within writ may Jeave sume without a wiatchman, in custody of whomever s found in possession. after notifying person of lewy or
altuchment withour Habitity on the pan of such deputy or sherilT to any plaintift herein {or any Toss, destruction or removal of any such propenty befors
shoritt's sale thereo!, )

Pa
; wrey figother Originatur requusting service on behalf of XX Plainuiff Telephane Number
. _ Defendimnt

DRESS: One Penn Center at Subnrban Station. 1617 John I Kennedy Bonlevard, Suite 1400 (215)563-7000 Q { 6 l}f
Phitladelphia, FA 19103- 1414 |

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BEL.OW THIS I.INE
PLAINTIFF Court Numher

et

_RETURNED:
AFFIRMED and subscribed 1o belore me this day SO ANSWERS Dute
Signanire of Dep. Sheriff

of . . _ . _In

Signature ol Sherilf Date

Sheallt of

L -




SHERIFF’'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT und AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
N Expiration datc
Plaintift No: 2013-Cv-dibk 3\
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. A~ EI}-—' o
Defendant Type or Wril of Complaint
Shannon M., Labour EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
Jamin I3, Labour ,
SE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL. COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC.. 10 SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED. ATTACHED OR SALE
JF SHANNON M. LABOUR

ADDRESS (Streel or RFTY Apartment Mo, City, Boro, Twp., State and Zip Coded

3460 Old Berwick Road
Bloomsbure, PA 17813-3344

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATTION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, 20 T Sheniff of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheriff of
Counly. Lo execute the within and make return thereol according to law.

Shenif ol (“‘OLUMB]A County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPILICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN-=— An) deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever'is fouad in possession, after aotitying person of levy or
attachment without tiability on the part of snch depury or sherilf w any plaintitf herein for any loss, destruction o semoval of any such property before
shenlTs sale thereof,

Sixpatyre of Altarneg or offyfr Originator requesting service on behalt of XX Plainnif] Telephone Number 13arc
_ Defendinu @ (5 th
ADIFRESS: Onc Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 John . Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1440 (215563-7000)
Philadelphia, PA {9103-1514
Ly S T T o pr—
SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITF, BELOW THIS LINFE
PLAINTIT ‘ Court Numboer
RETURNED: _ _ N
["AFFIRMED and subscribed o hefore me this - dary S0 ANSWIERS Date
5 Sigzture ol Dep. Sheritf
ol ) ) el

Stgnature of Sheritf Jate

Sherift of




SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Pleasc type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETLURN readability of all copics. Do not detach any copics.
Expiration date
Plaunuli No: 200 3-Cv ek "1\‘ LY
Wells Farzo Bank, NLA. AU D WETON
Delendint i Type or Writ of Complaint
Shannon M. Labour EXECUTION/NOTICL (JF SALE
Jamin D, Labour
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, EFC.. T0 SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF FROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACLLD OR SATE,
SHANNON M. I.,ABOUR
AT ATHIRLESS {Strect or RI'D. Apariment No. City, Boso, Twp., State and Zip O

1610 Orange Street
Berwick. PA 18603-2520

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR UTIIER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE,

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, , 20 T, Sherift of COLL'MBIA County, PA do herehy deputize the Sherifi of
County, ta exccute the within and make return thereol according o law,

Sheeifl of COLUMBIA County. Penna,

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WA I'CHMAN — Any deputy shoni[T levying upon or alaching any
Property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, afrer notifving person of levy or
attachment witheut liubility on the part of such deputy or sheniff 1o any plaintff herein for any loss, destruetion or removal of any such property hetore
sheriff's sale thoreof.

. ']
St ure U]‘AWIIM requesting service on behalf of XX Plamrift Telephone Numnher Date
_ Delendant iy
ATID 5 q

One Penn Cenler at Suburban Stton, 1617 Jabn F. Kennedy Buulevard, Saite 1400 (215)563-7000
Phuladelphia, PA 19103-1814

v SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BE1.OW THIS LINE
PI.AINTIFF [ Court Number
RETURNED: _
AFFIRMED and subscribed 1o before mue this B day S0 ANSWERS . e

Srgnature of Dep. Sheriff

ul ) ) 20

Signuture of Sheriff Drate

Sherfl of




SHERIFF’'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
Expiration dale
Plaintiff No.: 2013-CV-285E 4\
Wells Fargo Bank, NLA, &Oiq -E Do N
Deiendam Type or Writ of Complaint
Shannon M. Labour EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
Jamin D. Labour
SERVE NAME OF INDTVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, FAC. 1O SERVICE OR DLESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALL.
4 JAMIN . LABOUR
AT ADDRESS (Strect or RED, Apartment No, City, Boro, Twp., Statc and Zip Codel

3460 Otd Berwick Road
Bloomsbure, PA 17815-3344

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WIL1. ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE,

N, 20 T Sherilf of COLUMBIA County. PA do hereby deputize the SheritT of
County, to exceute the within and muke retern thereof aceording o Taw,

Sheriff of COLUMBIA Coun nty, Penna.

NOTE (ONLY APPIICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sherift levving upon or attaching any
property under within writ may keave same without a walchman, in custody of whamever is found in possession, after notlying person of levy ar
attaschment without liability on the part of such deputy or sherfl o any plaingiff herein Tor dny loss, destruction o removal of any such property before
sherilTs sale thercoll

Y

" gbier Omginator reguesting service on beludl of XX Plaintit] . i Telephione Number BDate

__ Delendanr q i& [
ADIJRESS:  One Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 Tehn F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 {(2151563-7000
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Number

RETURNET):

AFFIRMED and subscribed to helore me this } day SO0 ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep, Shenff

of _ _ 2t

Signature af Shernfl Date

Sheritt of




SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of alf copies. Do not detach any copies,
Expiration dale

PlaintitT [ No: 1013-CV-2% ), W
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. .__9“-) - EDS L f qb
Dielendant Fype or Writ of Complaint
Shannon M. Labour EXECUTTION/NOTICE OF SALE
Janin D. Labour
SERYE NAME OF INDIVIBUAL. COMPANY. CORPORATION, FTC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIFIION OF PROTERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.

4 JAMIN D. LABQUR

AT ADDRESS {Steeet or RED, Apartuient No., City, Bors, Twh., Stk und Zip Code]

t 2420 SECOND STREET
_Bloomshurg, PA 17815

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER TNFORMATION THAT WILT. ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVECH,

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, - 20__ 1, Sheziff of COLUMBIA County, PA da herchy deputize the Sheriif of _
County, i execute the within and make return thereof accending Lo law,

Shealf of COLUMBIA County, Penna,

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT QF EXFCUTION: NB. WATVER OF WATCIMAN - Any deputy sheriff jevying upos or attaching any
property tnder within wril may leave sume without a watehrman, in custedy of whomever is fonnd in possession, after netifying person of levy or
allachment without lizhility on the part of such deputy or sheriff w any plainliii herein for any foss, desteuction or remuval of any such property hefore
sheriff's sale thereol.

ure of Ayarngg or olhey Originator requestiby service on behall of XX Plaintiff Telephone Numhber Date J

4 &_D))\_, __ Defendant 9 {8 {"f
ADNDRESS: o Penn Center at Suburban Station, 1617 Jubn F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1100 (215)5363-7000

Philadelphia. PA 19103-1%14

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLATIN TN ‘ Cuourl Number

RETURNED:
| AFFIRMED und subscribed to before me this day S0 ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep, Sherilf

of _ 20

Signature of Sheriff Duale

Sheritf ol




Print Your Documenits Page 1 of 1

LCocument Receipt

Trans # 3535 Carrier { service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 1041472014 12:00:.00
AM
Ship tar
TECHNICAL SUFPCRT GROUP INTERMNAL REVEMLIE
SERVICE

600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3258 Trackmng #: 71901140006000035342

Dac Ref #: 2014ED1 46

Postage 5.3400

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19108

4

http://webserverl/ sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 10/14/2014



Print Your Documents Page 1 of |

Cocumernt Receipt

Trans # 3938 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 104147201 412:00:00
AM
Ship to:
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP INTERNAL REVEMUE
SERVICE

£00 ARCH STREET ROCM 3256 Tracking #: 71901 140006000035342

Doc Ref #: 2014ED1 45

Postage 5.3400

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19108

f : :
jvig
http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/proj ects/image.aspx?pd=1 10/14/2014



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 3935 Carrier { service:  USPS Server First-Class Maikp T0/14£201412:00 00
AM
Ship to:
FHILADELFHIA DISTRICT OFFICE LS SMALL BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION
900 MARKET STREET STH FLOCR Tracking #: 71801 140008000035335
ROBERT N C. MIXFEDERAL BUILDING Doc Ref #: 2014ED1 45
Postage 5.3400

PHILADELFHIA  PA 19107

[

http://webserver] /sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 10/14/2014



Print Your Documents

Cocument Receipt

Trans # 3934

Ship to:
QFFICE OF FAILR

PO BOX 8016

HARRISBURG FPA

Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Maik® 104142014 12:00:00
Al

DEPARTMENT QF FUBLIC
WELFARE

Tracking #: 71901 140006000039328
Doc Ref #: 2014ED146
Postage 5.34060

17105

http://webserverl/ sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

I
1y
10/14/2014



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 3933 Carrier { senvice:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 104142014 12:00:00
AM
Ship to:
DEPARTMENT OF REVEMUE COMMONWEALTH OF PA
DEFPARTWMEMNT 281230 Tracking # V14901 140006000033311
Doc Ref # 2014ED146
Paostage 3.3400

HARRISBURG FA 171258

http://webserver 1 /sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx7pd=1

Page 1 of 1

14 ig
10/14/2014



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Dacument Receipt

Trans # 3937 Carrier / service: USRS Server First-Class Mail® 10/14/2014 12:00:00
AM
Zhip ta:
UMNITED BAMNK
21 TWELFTH STREET Tracking #: 7151 140008000039355
Dac Ref #: 2014ED1448
Fostage 53400
WHEELING Vo 26003

1+

i~

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image. aspx?pd=1 10/14/2014
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Phelan Hallinan, LLP T Bank, NA _ B1456500
One Penn Center Sie 1400 3-180/360
Philadelphia,_I’A 19103 . i

DATE : : . AMOUN'I"
_ 917/2014 _ CRERRE],350.00 . : !
PAY ONE THOUSAND TEIREE HUNDRED FIFTY AND XX / 100 Dollars ’ .
TOTHE Sheriff of Columbia County S : _
ORDER - 35 W Main Street : _ o ' .
OF Bloomsburg, PA 17815 - S ' "
JIN [808021] 3460 OLD BERWICK ROAD (264 3-Cv-2011) : o N . T AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE &

"0 L 56]00 1103IL00AB0B1 3B S00BLEGEN



